BEFORE THE OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW APPEALS COMMISSION

STATE OF OHIO

SIERRA CLUB, et al.

Appellants,
V. ) Case Nos. ERAC 19-6988
CRAIG BUTLER, DIRECTOR OF ) Case Nos. ERAC 19-6989
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ) Case Nos. ERAC 19-6990
and : Case Nos. ERAC 19-6991

PTTGC America, LLC,

Appellees.

MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS
APPELLANTS SIERRA CLUB, EARTHWORKS, AND
FRESHWATER ACCOUNTABILITY PROJECT

Pursuant to Ohio Adm. Code § 3746-5-30(A), all the remaining Appellants to this
proceeding, Sierra Club, Earthworks and Freshwater Accountability Project, respectfully move
the Commission for an Order voluntarily dismissing them, with prejudice, from the above-
captioned appeal. The grounds for this Motion are that these Appellants have executed a
settlement agreement with Appellee PTTGC America LLC regarding the issues raised in their
Notice of Appeal. In support of this Motion, a copy of the settlement agreement is attached
hereto.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Richard C. Sahli
Richard C. Sahli, Esq.




Ohio Bar No. 0007360

Email: rsahliattorney@columbus.rr.com
Richard Sahli Law Office, LLC

981 Pinewood Lane

Columbus, Ohio 43230
(614)-428-6068

Lead Counsel

/s/Megan M. Hunter
Megan M. Hunter, Esq.
Ohio Bar No. 96035
Email: mhunter@fairshake-els.org
Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services
159 S. Main Street, Suite 1030
Akron, OH 44308
(234) 571-1973

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS


mailto:rsahliattorney@columbus.rr.com
mailto:mhunter@fairshake-els.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF
APPELLANTS SIERRA CLUB, EARTHWORKS AND FRESHWATER ACCOUNTABILIT
PROJECT has been filed with the Commission’s electronic filing system and sent by email on

September 23, 2019 to:

Anthony J. Giuliani (0040969), Lead Counsel
Philip F. Downey (0040308)

Ryan D. Elliott (0086751)
MacDonald W. Taylor (0086959)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 464-6279
ajgiuliani@vorys.com
pfdowney@vorys.com
rdelliot@vorys.com
mwtaylor@vorys.com

Attorneys for Appellee, PTTGC America, LLC

Aaron S. Farmer

Cameron F. Simmons

Casey L. Chapman

Assistant Attorneys General

Environmental Enforcement Section

30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3400
Aaron.Farmer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Cameron.Simmons@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Casey.Chapman@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Attorneys for Appellee, Director

/s/Richard C. Sahli
Richard C. Sahli
Lead Counsel for Appellants
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Cheryl Johncox

Organizing Representative

9/19/19
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FRESHWATER ACCOUNTABILITY
PROJECT

Signature

Print Name

Title

Date
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